Contract Proposal 72503
Modification No, 2
March 21, 2017

City and County of San Franeisco
Office of Coatract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

I Dr, Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Pick-up Truck, Vans, and SUVs

Vendor Name Toewne Ford Sales Date March 21,2017 °
Sales rep Frank Ginoiti Buyer Name: Lin Repola
Address 1601 El Camino Real Term Contract: 72503

Address Redwood City, CA 94063 City Blanket No. BPSFG0004176
|i-mail: FGinotti@aol.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Nol-to-exceed amount:  $6,000,000

Start End
Modification Pate date date Amount Other changes

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:
Original contract 05-01-15  01-31-17 $6,000,000

Modification No. 1 1-25-17 02-01-17  01-31-18 No Change  Extends Contract
‘ ~ Updates Contract Terms & Conditions

Updates Pricing
Deletes Contract ltems

Maodification No, 2 3-20-17 No Change No Change No Change  Adds back contract items

This medification changes the contract as follows:

Increases the unit price per vehicle based on current manufacturet’s invoice dated 3/13/17 and
allowed per contract section 74, Price Adjustment.

- Adds contract items 11,12,23,47,48,49,53,56 and 58 that were deleted in Modification No. |

Approved by the City: ,%,: . "724 4,,/@/;‘#;(,/‘ ARGt ) /453// 7
Jaci Fong Dj;&é(or of OCA zn haser” " Date
o 1%
Approved by Contractor; — x? '579 ~' 7
Frank Ginofti, Towife Ford™ : Date

Page 1 of'2



Contract Proposal 72503
Modification No. 2
March 21, 2017 -

Tiein"| Spec™| Vehicle Déscriptio | Fue e Awarded Vehicle Mfr. " ‘Vehicle
i Type .. | and Mode | Base Cost
[ 5 Passenger Compact Van Ford Transit Connect | $23,469.00
5 B2 | 7 Passenger Compact Van i Ford Transit Connect | $23,600.00
i1 E2 | 15 Passenger Van 148" WB Diesel Ford Transit $36,060.00
12 | E3 | 15 passenger van-Gasoline Gas Ford Transit $31,555.60
23 11 | 1 Ton Cargo Van CNG CNG Ford Transit $38,490.00
40 | M3 [ 3/4 Ton Crew Cab PU Gas Ford F-250 $28,563.00
41 | M4 | 3/4 Ton Extended Cab 4x4 PU Gas Ford F-250 $30.618.00 |
47 | N1 |17Ten Cab & Chassis, Crew Cab DRW Gas Ford F-350 $33,741.00
48 | N2 |1 Ton Cab & Chassis, Crew Cab Gas Ford F-350 $29,805.00
4% | N3 |1Ton Cab & Chassis, Extended Cab Gas Ford F-350 $29,730.00
DRW
50 | N4 | 1Ton Cab & Chassis, Extended Cab Gas Ford F-350 $28,693.00
52 N6 .| 1 Ton Cab & Chassis, Regular Cab Gas Ford F-350 $26,967.00
53 N7 | 1 Ton Crew Cab 4x4 Cab & Chassis Gas Ford F-350 $33,595.00
54 N8 | 1 Ton Crew Cab 4x4 PU Box Delete Gas Ford F-350 $34,743.00
55 N9 { I Ton Crew Cab 4xd4 PU Gas Ford F-350) $33,966.00
56 | N10 | 1 Toa Crew Cab PU Box Delete Gas ‘Ford F-350 $31,205.00
57 | N11 | I Ton Crew Cab PU Gas Ford F-350 $30,971.00
S8 | N12 | 1 Ton Extended Cab 4x4 Cab & Chassis Gas Ford F-350 $32,126.00
59 | N13 [ 1 Ton Extended Cab 4x4 PU Box Delete Gas Ford F-350 $32,500.00
60 | N14 | 1 Ton Extended Cab 4x4 PU Gas Ford F-350 $32,238.00
62 | N16 | 1 Ton Extended Cab PU Gas Ford F-350 $28,881.00
66 | N20 |1 Ton Regular Cab PU Box Delete Gas Ford F-350 $25,686.00

Page 2 of 2




